
Question on Notice

No. 1358

Asked on 26 October 2023


MR D LAST ASKED THE MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE SERVICES
AND MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON M RYAN)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) the number of adult offenders currently subject to GPS monitoring orders, (b) the number of juvenile offenders currently subject to GPS monitoring orders, (c) the total number of offenders currently GPS monitored by Queensland Corrective Services and (d) the total cost of monitoring services, not including equipment, provided by entities other than Queensland Corrective Services?

ANSWER:

In relation to the member’s question, I am advised by the Queensland Police Service (QPS) and Queensland Corrective Services (QCS) that, as at 30 October 2023:

(a) 632;
(b) 6; and
(c) 375.

In relation to part (d), it is unclear from the Member’s question to which time period the Member is referring. The Member may be referring to the most recent full calendar year data or financial year data, or otherwise data for year to date. As such, I have assumed that the Member is requesting the most recent full financial year data, which would be the 2022-23 financial year. I am advised by the QPS that for the 2022-23 financial year the actual cost for monitoring adult offenders by QPS (other than the QCS’ costs) totalled $1.542 million.

